编
码
器
/磁
栅
尺
E
n

semsor
M□：
特殊型号定义
 Speciall
 definition
L:区域传感器
Area Sensor
工作电源 Working power supply DC24V±20%
MLS-40T4
Area sensor MLS series
晶体管双路输出NPN/PNP接线图  (线同步)
Transistor dual output npn/pnp wiring diagram (line synchronization)
NKK:NPN输出 NPN  NO+NO
PBB: PNP输出 PNP   NC+NC
NKB:NPN输出 NPN  NO+NC
PKK: PNP输出 PNP   NO+NO
PKB: PNP输出 PNP   NO+NC
NBB:NPN输出 NPN  NC+NC
1,发射端和接收端棕色线VCC相连,再接电源正极+24VDC.
1. The transmitting end and the receiving end are connected with the brown
line VCC, and then connected with the positive electrode of the power supply + 24VDC
2,发射端和接收端蓝色线GND相连,再接电源负极0V.
2. Connect the blue line GND at the transmitting end and the receiving end, and then
connect the negative electrode 0V of the power supply.
3,发射端和接收端白色同步线相连.
3. The transmitting end and the receiving end are connected with a white synchronization line.
4. The black line at the receiving end is normally closed and the output signal of 0ssd
1 is 0V, which is connected to the relay negative pole or directly connected to the PLC port
4,接收端黑色线常闭0SSD1输出信号为0V,接继电器负极或直接接PLC端口.
5,接收端灰色线常闭0SSD2输出信号为12-24V,接继电器负极或直接接PLC端口.
5. The gray line at the receiving end is normally closed 0ssd2, and the output signal is
12-24V, which is connected to the relay negative pole or directly connected to the PLC port
6,发射端与接收端黄色屏蔽线(PE)相连,再接电源负极0V.
6. The transmitting end is connected to the Yellow shielded wire (PE) at the receiving end,
and then connected to the negative electrode 0V of the power supply
7,请选择NPN/PNP输出方式: (常开或常闭)   A,选择NPN时即为黑色常闭-灰色常闭;
7. Please select NPN / PNP output mode: (normally open or normally closed) A, when
NPN is selected, it is black normally closed - gray normally closed;
B,选择PNP时即为黑色常闭-灰色常闭.
B. When PNP is selected, it is black normally closed - gray normally closed
接负极0V
接DC24V
负极
负极
VCC 棕色 Brown
GND蓝色Blue
发射器 Launcher
接收器 Receiver
白色 White
White
VCC 棕色 Brown
GND蓝色Blue
NPN常闭
NPN常闭
OSSD2
OSSD1
灰色
黑色 Black
Grey
-Z
12-24VDC
NKK:NPN输出 NPN  NO+NO
PBB: PNP输出 PNP   NC+NC
NKB:NPN输出 NPN  NO+NC
PKK: PNP输出 PNP   NO+NO
PKB: PNP输出 PNP   NO+NC
NBB:NPN输出 NPN  NC+NC
YOUR AUTOMATION ,YOUR MUJIE !
技术参数
编